
PUESTO NOMBRE CLUB TOTAL CIUDAD RODRIGO SANTA MARTA LUMBRALES VILLORIA CARBAJOSA
1 Cerezo López, Antonio Salmántica Triatlón Club 2340 300 290 300 0 280
2 Luengo Martín, Javier Salmántica Triatlón Club 2130 200 250 0 290 250
3 Rodríguez Esteban, Carlos Salmántica Triatlón Club 2070 290 300 290 300 0
4 Chamarro Duran, Roberto Club Triatlón Charro 1729 138 143 170 0 149
5 Martín Paz, Saúl Con2Piñones Perkins Team 1511 0 137 148 140 139
6 Herrero Cabero, Daniel Salmántica Triatlón Club 1480 250 180 0 280 0
7 Garcia Sanchez, Chuchi Hogar PVC Team 1366 143 138 149 0 0
8 Vicente Herrero, Oscar Vitikletas 1286 147 146 160 170 0
9 Bartolome Delanoe, David Salmántica Triatlón Club 1280 160 150 180 200 190
10 Sanz Ortega, Vicente Con2Piñones Perkins Team 1227 0 115 124 119 105
11 Lagartos Fernandez, Tinin Tribeteam Béjar 1226 136 130 0 0 133
12 Marcos Gomez, Abraham DC Castellanos de Moriscos 1209 0 128 147 160 0
13 Martín Ledesma, Carlos Club Triatlón Charro 1148 190 148 200 0 160
14 García González, Pablo Salmántica Triatlón Club 1143 110 0 136 130 103
15 Gonzalez Perez, Juan Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 1117 0 136 0 0 120
16 Herrero Lucas, Hector Independiente 1109 125 113 123 131 110
17 García Sánchez, Favi Hogar PVC Team 1065 131 123 137 0 121
18 Carrera Sanchez, Alberto Hogar PVC Team 1035 142 140 146 0 135
19 González Blázquez, Manuel Club Triatlón Charro 993 0 129 145 146 0
20 Hernández Fernández, Francisco Javier Club Triatlón Charro 985 145 160 0 0 180
21 Herrero Herrero, José Antonio Embutidos Herrero Lumbrales 982 134 0 143 144 128
22 Campano Castellanos, Jose Miguel Independiente 923 0 0 134 133 127
23 Mateos Holgado, Ivan Salmántica Triatlón Club 860 135 126 0 143 144
24 Elices Mateos, Juan Antonio Club Triatlón Charro 850 150 200 250 0 0
25 García Fermoselle, Adolfo Club Triatlón Charro 849 0 0 0 0 170
26 Casas Blazquez, Jorge Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 841 0 0 0 121 73
27 Ramos Vicente, Roberto Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 757 126 116 132 0 0
28 Colmenero Matilla, Venan Hogar PVC Team 748 122 107 118 0 0
29 Sánchez Moreno, Javier DC Castellanos de Moriscos 734 0 111 0 129 111
30 Caballero Rogado, Antonio Salmántica Triatlón Club 727 0 147 0 190 200
31 Dominguez Holgado, Javier DC Castellanos de Moriscos 719 0 106 120 115 0
32 Herrero González, Oscar Embutidos Herrero Lumbrales 716 118 0 112 122 101
33 Hernández Manchado, Jesus Ángel Objetivo Tokio 2020 709 0 0 0 0 75
34 Pérez Hernández, Jesuche Hogar PVC Team 702 0 104 0 116 108
35 Gómez Muñoz, Vicente Club Triatlón Charro 700 170 0 280 0 0
36 Ramos Mota, Julián Independiente 699 115 109 0 0 88
37 Cáceres Rivas, Luis Miguel Hogar PVC Team 694 0 124 0 145 0
38 Bustos Fraile, Carlos DC Castellanos de Moriscos 692 0 103 0 114 93



39 Vicente Rodriguez, Nicolás Vitikletas 671 129 119 139 0 0
40 Hernandez Hernandez, Victor Club Triatlón Charro 658 0 121 0 141 115
41 Domínguez García, Alberto Triatlón Arenas Alicante 600 0 0 0 0 300
42 Navas Barba, Daniel Correcaminos Carbajosa 582 120 108 0 0 83
43 Garcia Santamaria, Angel Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 581 0 0 0 0 0
44 Morales Pérez, Ramón Embutidos Herrero Lumbrales 505 0 0 0 0 0
45 Malmierca Rollan, Manuel Club Triatlón Salamanca 489 0 112 125 0 0
46 Grijota Ordoñez, Carlos Botanik 480 0 190 0 0 0
47 Sánchez García, David DC Castellanos de Moriscos 463 106 0 0 112 0
48 Hernandez Vicente, Roberto Hogar PVC team 463 0 0 0 0 0
49 Resurrección Solórzano, Ivan Objetivo Tokio 2020 450 0 0 0 0 74
50 Llorente Prieto, Ivan Liberty Runner H24 443 0 0 0 0 0
51 Martín López, Javier Salmántica Triatlón Club 439 144 145 0 150 0
52 Hernandez Hidalgo, Daniel Salmántica Triatlón Club 429 149 0 0 0 0
53 Nicolás Martín, Roberto Motor Perkins Team 428 0 0 0 0 0
54 Garcia Sanchez, Victor Club Triatlón Salamanca 422 0 139 0 0 143
55 Acera Lorenzo, Alvaro Club Triatlón Salamanca 420 0 134 0 0 137
56 Romero Hernández, Agus Bananas Team 417 140 133 144 0 0
57 Sanchez Tapia, Carlos Pelayo Team 411 0 0 0 138 0
58 Vicente Muñoz, Juan Francisco Club Triatlón Salamanca 409 0 0 140 0 130
59 García Mayor, Miguel Angel Independiente 408 0 125 0 0 0
60 Aparicio Sanchez, Jesus Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 405 0 0 0 128 0
61 Rodriguez Boyero, Marc Independiente 401 0 131 0 139 131
62 Sela Martín, Luis Independiente 398 132 0 133 0 0
63 Rubio Rodríguez, Ismael Correcaminos Carbajosa 394 0 120 0 142 132
64 Vidal Lopez, Jorge Correcaminos Carbajosa 391 133 122 0 0 136
65 Torres Rodriguez, Fernando Atletas Populares Peñaranda 381 0 117 0 0 119
66 Mateos Comerón, Santiago Club Triatlón Charro 370 0 0 190 0 0
67 Lorenzo Garzon, Miguel A. Team Salmantina Running Club 360 116 0 0 118 0
68 Manjon Perez, Sergio Independiente 350 0 0 0 127 102
69 Sánchez Díaz, Samuel Salamanca Raid&Trails Runners 348 148 0 0 0 0
70 Romero Gomez, Alberto Independiente 345 0 97 0 111 0
71 Hernández Piñuela, Francisco Club Deportivo Alcer 339 0 0 0 0 86
72 Saez Garcia, Jose Miguel Jomisaga 339 0 0 0 0 0
73 Flores Valle, Jose Miguel Salmántica Triatlón Club 328 0 0 0 180 148
74 Hernández Muriel, Álvaro Grupo Ciclista Villavieja de Yeltes 316 146 0 0 0 0
75 García Rodríguez, Javier Correcaminos Carbajosa 308 0 0 0 0 70
76 Gutiérrez Calzado, Ángel Club Triatlón Charro 300 0 0 0 0 0
77 Mateo Santos, Efren Con 2 piñones-perkinsteam 294 0 0 0 0 147



78 Hoguera Prieto, Daniel Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 292 0 0 0 0 142
79 Martin Marcos, José Antonio Club Triatlón Charro 292 0 144 0 0 0
80 Comillas Ronco, Ignacio Montilla Córdoba Triatlón 290 0 0 0 0 290
81 Rivera Esteban, Jonathan Triatlón Viriato 286 139 0 0 147 0
82 Manzano Martínez, Lorenzo Independiente 286 0 0 0 148 138
83 Dominguez Sanchez, Juan Diego CD Paradinas 283 0 0 0 137 146
84 Rodriguez Maestre, Jose Luis Dcabrerizos Trail 283 0 0 0 0 141
85 Jiménez Sánchez, Eladio Norinver 280 280 0 0 0 0
86 Casado Pérez, Luis Alberto Club Triatlón Salamanca 280 0 280 0 0 0
87 Gonzalez Diaz, Alberto Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 280 0 135 0 0 145
88 Martín García, Miguel Ángel Carrunning Team 280 0 0 0 0 0
89 Perez Palmero, Roberto Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 278 0 142 0 136 0
90 Guinaldo Jiménez, Alberto Con 2 piñones-perkinsteam 271 0 0 0 0 122
91 Rodríguez Sánchez, Víctor BTT Aldeadavilocos 271 0 0 126 0 0
92 Martin Asunción, Miguel Angel Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 271 0 0 0 0 0
93 Vargas Martín, Iñaki BTT Saelices El Chico 265 124 0 0 0 0
94 Pérez Sierro, Fran Atletas Populares Miróbriga 263 128 0 135 0 0
95 Pérez Holgado, Luis Aptonia Decathlon 261 0 0 0 0 126
96 Martin Ballesteros, Oscar Vitikletas 259 0 0 131 0 0
97 Hernando Tapia, Alberto Con2 Piñones Perkins Team 250 0 0 0 250 0
98 Martin Lopez, Fernando Independiente 250 0 0 0 0 0
99 Lopez Diaz, Raul CD Paradinas 245 0 0 0 132 113
100 Vicente González, Jorge Pituki 244 0 0 128 0 0
101 Useros Revesado, Jesus Angel Vitirunners 239 0 0 119 0 0
102 Sánchez Jiménez, David Independiente 237 119 118 0 0 0
103 Gallego Sanchez, Ruben Los tronchabielas 236 0 101 0 135 0
104 Nácar Cañizal, Jose Vitikletas 234 0 0 116 0 0
105 Aparicio Pérez, Carlos Club Triatlón Salamanca 233 0 0 0 0 0
106 Domínguez Martínez, Jesús CD Paradinas 230 0 0 0 126 104
107 Aparicio García, Carlos Independiente 225 0 0 0 0 0
108 Bernal Blanco, Juan José Hogar PVC Team 224 0 0 0 0 0
109 Dominguez Sanchez, Julio Julian CD Paradinas 218 0 0 0 123 95
110 Sastre Rodriguez, Gabriel Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 218 0 0 0 0 0
111 Vicente Carpio, Ernesto Independiente 217 0 0 0 0 0
112 Cillero Martin, Goyo Hogar PVC Team 214 0 0 0 0 0
113 Moro Sanchez, Adrian Independiente 213 105 0 108 0 0
114 Macias Arevalo, Roberto Atletas Populares Peñaranda 211 0 105 0 0 106
115 Muñoz Garcia, Oscar Los tronchabielas 211 0 98 0 0 0
116 Blázquez García, José Javier Independiente 207 0 0 0 0 79



117 Ramos Rodríguez, Francisco Javier Club Deportivo Alcer 205 0 0 0 113 92
118 Blanco Jiménez, Raul Train or die 200 0 0 0 0 0
119 Sánchez Calleja, Miguel Ángel DCabrerizos 200 0 0 0 0 81
120 Dueñas García, Alejandro Ayto. Alba de Tormes 198 0 93 0 105 0
121 Ramos Alvarez, Joaquin Correcaminos Carbajosa 196 0 0 0 0 89
122 Pérez Fernández, Ivan Ayto. Alba de Tormes 195 0 91 0 104 0
123 Noriega Villafañe, José Antonio Independiente 189 0 0 0 109 80
124 Rubio Sierro, Francisco Javier Objetivo Tokio 2020 189 0 0 0 0 62
125 Hernandez Muriel, Francisco Jose Grupo Ciclista Villavieja de Yeltes 180 180 0 0 0 0
126 Sanchez García, Angel Luis Salmántica Triatlón Club 180 0 0 0 0 0
127 Manjon Silva, Juan Antonio Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 172 0 100 0 0 72
128 Valriberas, Daniel Club Triatlón Salamanca 170 0 170 0 0 0
129 Rodríguez Gómez, Alejandro Mirobike 170 0 0 0 0 0
130 Gonzalez Muñoz, Jonathan Club Triatlón Charro 162 0 96 0 0 66
131 Neila Rodríguez, Luis Roberto Independiente 151 0 92 0 0 59
132 Casas Viela, David Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 150 0 150 0 0 0
133 Casanova Montes, Tomás Triatlon Zamora 150 0 0 150 0 0
134 Navazo Vicente, Andres Club Triatlón Salamanca 150 0 0 0 0 150
135 Gómez Gómez, Pablo Ernesto Independiente 149 0 0 0 149 0
136 Martin Goberna, Jesus Club Triatlón Salamanca 148 0 0 0 0 0
137 Amaro Criado, Luis Alejandro AmaroTeam 145 0 0 0 0 0
138 García González, Juan Embutidos Herrero Abadengo Indómito142 0 0 142 0 0
139 Dominguez Sanchez, Juan Club Triatlón Salamanca 142 0 0 0 0 0
140 Hernández Domínguez, Carlos CD Bedunia F&B 141 141 0 0 0 0
141 Casas Arribas, Jorge Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 141 0 141 0 0 0
142 Grandes Domínguez, David Embutidos Herrero Abadengo Indómito141 0 0 141 0 0
143 Lopez Alcala, Ruben C.D. Tribeteam 140 0 0 0 0 140
144 Rodriquez Fernandez, Joaquin The Goonies bike 140 0 0 0 0 0
145 Méndez Gómez, Álvaro Club Triatlón Salamanca 139 0 0 0 0 0
146 Gómez Murcia, Gonzalo Club Salmántica Triatlón 138 0 0 138 0 0
147 Caño Cabo, David Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 138 0 0 0 0 0
148 Martin Juan, José Roberto Liberty Runner H24 138 0 0 0 0 0
149 Garduño Martín, José Ramón CDE Triatlon Lo-Cost Leganés 137 137 0 0 0 0
150 Romero Villar, Manuel CD Bedunia FR&B 136 0 0 0 0 0
151 Bermejo De La Iglesia, Jaime Independiente 136 0 0 0 0 0
152 Prieto Sánchez, Raúl Ianuarius 135 0 0 0 0 0
153 Gomez Mateos, Mario Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 134 0 0 0 134 0
154 Goyenechea Lozano, Carlos Club Triatlón Salamanca 134 0 0 0 0 134
155 Rivas Gil, Guillermo Salmántica Running Club 134 0 0 0 0 0



156 Romero Moro, Samuel Aldearrodrigo Corre 134 0 0 0 0 0
157 Garcia Herrero, Jose Manuel Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 133 0 0 0 0 0
158 Martin Toledo, Jorge Independiente 132 0 132 0 0 0
159 Martin Aguirre, Aitor Independiente 131 0 0 0 0 0
160 Alonso Fraile, Alexandre Team Run&Go 131 0 0 0 0 0
161 Gomez Gózalo, Juan Carlos Jóvenes barcenses 130 130 0 0 0 0
162 Grandes Hernandez, José Angel Embutidos Herrero Abadengo Indómito130 0 0 130 0 0
163 Garcia Hernandez, Miguel Con 2 piñones perkinst 130 0 0 0 0 0
164 Domínguez Sánchez, Juan Club Triatlón Salamanca 129 0 0 129 0 0
165 Garcia Egido, Joaquin Independiente 129 0 0 0 0 129
166 Sendin Marcos, Antonio C.D. Nava de Francia 129 0 0 0 0 0
167 García Rodríguez, Juan Ignacio Los Cuñaos 129 0 0 0 0 0
168 Martin Pena, Joaquin Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 129 0 0 0 0 0
169 Martínez Almeida, Alberto Independiente 128 0 0 0 0 0
170 Garcia Sanchez, Álvaro Hogar PVC Team 128 0 0 0 0 0
171 De La Fuente Ubanell, José Antonio Independiente 127 127 0 0 0 0
172 López, Pablo Independiente 127 0 127 0 0 0
173 Casado Garcia, Javier AgoTeam 127 0 0 127 0 0
174 Boyero Martin, Hector Independiente 126 0 0 0 0 0
175 Martin Gonzalez, Oscar Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 126 0 0 0 0 0
176 Martin Hernandez, Benito Jose Aprietapedales 125 0 0 0 125 0
177 Flores Sánchez, José Ángel Independiente 125 0 0 0 0 125
178 Martin Garcia, Gonzalo Vitikletas 125 0 0 0 0 0
179 Moreta Magdaleno, Hugo Club Triatlón Salamanca 124 0 0 0 124 0
180 Lopez Manso, Raul Independiente 124 0 0 0 0 124
181 García González, Luis Salmántica Triatlón Club 124 0 0 0 0 0
182 Moreno Albin, Angel Club Ulagartu Runnig 123 123 0 0 0 0
183 Martín Rico, Raúl Club Triatlón Salamanca 123 0 0 0 0 123
184 Puertas Sanchez, Juan Manuel Malpartida activa 123 0 0 0 0 0
185 Sanchez Pedraz, Ignacio Independiente 123 0 0 0 0 0
186 Calvo Cabezas, Pablo CDCEBE 122 0 0 122 0 0
187 Jiménez Hernández, Manuel AT. Macotera Persianas Ruano 122 0 0 0 0 0
188 Gonzalez Borrego, Jaime Independiente 122 0 0 0 0 0
189 Hernandez Aparicio, Jose Carlos DCabrerizos 121 121 0 0 0 0
190 Ayuso Calles, Eduardo Vitikletas 121 0 0 121 0 0
191 Sanchez Marcos, Juan Carlos At. Macotera Persianas Ruano 121 0 0 0 0 0
192 Luis Ledesma, Alvaro Btt Aldeavilocos 121 0 0 0 0 0
193 Morgade Sánchez, Carlos Aprietapedales 120 0 0 0 120 0
194 Carabias Molina, Felix Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 118 0 0 0 0 118



195 Pereña Martin, David maderos&fiz 118 0 0 0 0 0
196 Valdunciel Vidal, Pablo Independiente 118 0 0 0 0 0
197 Tocino Barragues, Hector Independiente 118 0 0 0 0 0
198 Rodriguez Zamarreño, Jose Manuel BTT Saelices El Chico 117 117 0 0 0 0
199 Herrero Rodríguez, Carlos Vitikletas 117 0 0 117 0 0
200 Garcia Amor, Manuel Aprietapedales 117 0 0 0 117 0
201 Garzon Hernandez, Tito Hogar PVC Team 117 0 0 0 0 117
202 Calzada Vaquero, Jose Manuel Puchebike 117 0 0 0 0 0
203 Leal Hernandez, Iban Club Triatlón Salamanca 116 0 0 0 0 116
204 García Moreno, Jose Alberto Independiente 116 0 0 0 0 0
205 Matilla Corcho, Javier Hogar PVC Team 116 0 0 0 0 0
206 Caballero Sayalero, Ángel CDCEBE 115 0 0 115 0 0
207 Gonzalez Alario, Miguel Independiente 115 0 0 0 0 0
208 Pulido Garcia, Ivan La canchera/Gallegos BTT Team 114 114 0 0 0 0
209 Gonzalez Núñez, Eugenio Tecnocasa Team 114 0 114 0 0 0
210 Iglesias Colmenero, Daniel Independiente 114 0 0 114 0 0
211 Ramajo Gonçalves, Cristian Eterno y Por Siempre Jamás 114 0 0 0 0 114
212 Ávila Sánchez, Jesús María Independiente 114 0 0 0 0 0
213 Azcaray Roman, Javier Independiente 114 0 0 0 0 0
214 Iglesias Alonso, Benedicto Correlindes 113 113 0 0 0 0
215 González García, Sergio BTT Aldeadavilocos 113 0 0 113 0 0
216 Huebra Perez, Julio Independiente 113 0 0 0 0 0
217 Vidal Martín, Angel Independiente 113 0 0 0 0 0
218 Villar Plaza, Jorge Independiente 112 112 0 0 0 0
219 Martín Montero, Francisco Independiente 112 0 0 0 0 112
220 García Criado, Igor Club Triatlón Salamanca 112 0 0 0 0 0
221 Garcia Monje, Asier Independiente 112 0 0 0 0 0
222 Bernal Mendez, Ruben BTT Saelices El Chico 111 111 0 0 0 0
223 Agudo García, Andrés Independiente 111 0 0 111 0 0
224 Gallego Díez, Manuel Los Cuñaos 111 0 0 0 0 0
225 Huerta Arroyo, Agustín Independiente 111 0 0 0 0 0
226 Martin Barbero, Sergio Atletismo Macotera Persianas Ruano110 0 110 0 0 0
227 Martín Caballero, Rubén Independiente 110 0 0 110 0 0
228 Díaz Domínguez, José Feliciano CD Paradinas 110 0 0 0 110 0
229 Palomino Salderon, Francisco Independiente 110 0 0 0 0 0
230 Del Barrio Sancho, Alberto Independiente 109 109 0 0 0 0
231 Miguel del Corral, Alejandro Independiente 109 0 0 109 0 0
232 Santos Riesco, Francisco Javier Club Deportivo Alcer 109 0 0 0 0 109
233 Hernández Santos, Victor Independiente 109 0 0 0 0 0



234 Borrajo García, Domingo Independiente 109 0 0 0 0 0
235 Armendáriz Sánchez, Saul Independiente 108 108 0 0 0 0
236 Ortiz Hernandez, Alex Aprietapedales 108 0 0 0 108 0
237 González Frutos, Raúl maderos&fiz 108 0 0 0 0 0
238 Sánchez Vicente, Roberto Correcaminos Carbajosa 108 0 0 0 0 0
239 Vicente Ciudad, Jose Andrés Independiente 108 0 0 0 0 0
240 Redondo Pascual, Óscar Los Chatarros 107 107 0 0 0 0
241 Corredera Lázaro, Raúl Aprietapedales 107 0 0 0 107 0
242 Diez Lucas, Marcos Con 2 piñones-perkinsteam 107 0 0 0 0 107
243 Rodríguez Marcos, Rubén Independiente 107 0 0 0 0 0
244 Martin Castro, David Independiente 106 0 0 0 106 0
245 Moran González, Ruben Independiente 106 0 0 0 0 0
246 Martín Peña, Miguel Enrique Independiente 105 0 0 0 0 0
247 Gonzalez Martín, Esteban Independiente 104 104 0 0 0 0
248 Arevalo Andrés, Daniel Independiente 104 0 0 0 0 0
249 Sánchez Mulas, Javier Independiente 104 0 0 0 0 0
250 Sierra Perez, José Maria Chema Team 103 103 0 0 0 0
251 Almaraz Huerta, Raul Independiente 103 0 0 0 103 0
252 Ramos Alcántara, David Aldearrodrigo Corre 103 0 0 0 0 0
253 Sánchez Sánchez, Jonatan Independiente 103 0 0 0 0 0
254 Inácio, Victor Independiente 102 102 0 0 0 0
255 Valverde Hernández, Javier Independiente 102 0 102 0 0 0
256 Del Brío Martín, Abel Aldearrodrigo Corre 102 0 0 0 0 0
257 Vidal Martin, Sebastian Independiente 102 0 0 0 0 0
258 Martin Florindo, Cristian Independiente 101 101 0 0 0 0
259 Gutierrez Maria, Dionisio CDA Tarancón 101 0 0 0 0 0
260 García Alvarez, Roberto Puchebike 101 0 0 0 0 0
261 Pérez de Burgos Rubio, Luismy Love´s Team 100 100 0 0 0 0
262 García Hernández, Ión CD Los Secos 100 0 0 0 0 100
263 García Martín, Guillermo Independiente 100 0 0 0 0 0
264 Mateos Mateos, Didier Atletas Populares Miróbriga 99 99 0 0 0 0
265 García González, Gustavo Alba Running 99 0 99 0 0 0
266 Areces López, Rodrigo Correcaminos Carbajosa 99 0 0 0 0 99
267 Díez Juan, Chema Independiente 99 0 0 0 0 0
268 Barrientos Barrientos, Gonzalo Independiente 98 98 0 0 0 0



269 Iglesias Gil, Paco Club Triatlón Salamanca 98 0 0 0 0 98
270 Gonzalez Rengel, Alejandro Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 98 0 0 0 0 0
271 R Cordeiro, Manuel Monópteros Bikers 98 0 0 0 0 0
272 Barrios Robledo, Valentin Independiente 97 0 0 0 0 97
273 Hernández Macias, Francisco Independiente 96 0 0 0 0 96
274 Palomo de Onís Gutiérrez, Julián Crossfit DCP Salamanca 96 0 0 0 0 0
275 Hernández Garcia, Javier Independiente 95 0 95 0 0 0
276 Ramos Vicente, David Aldearrodrigo Corre 95 0 0 0 0 0
277 Nevado Blazquez, Juan Jose Mesón Paco 94 0 94 0 0 0
278 Sendin Martin, Avelino Independiente 94 0 0 0 0 94
279 Abella González, Guillermo Salmántica Triatlón Club 94 0 0 0 0 0
280 De Haro López, Pepe Independiente 93 0 0 0 0 0
281 Meixeira Pérez, Manuel Club Triatlón Salamanca 91 0 0 0 0 91
282 Martín García, Jesús Club Triatlón Salamanca 90 0 0 0 0 90
283 Rodríguez Sánchez, Javier Correcaminos Carbajosa 87 0 0 0 0 87
284 Prats Varillas, José Carlos Club Deportivo Alcer 85 0 0 0 0 85
285 Manso Hernandez, David Independiente 84 0 0 0 0 84
286 Dominguez Miguel, Enrique Independiente 82 0 0 0 0 82
287 Rodríguez Maíllo, Jorge Independiente 78 0 0 0 0 78
288 González Herrero, Antonio Salmántica Triatlón Club 77 0 0 0 0 77
289 Petisco González, Roberto Correcaminos Carbajosa 76 0 0 0 0 76
290 Romo Borrego, Matias Correcaminos Carbajosa 71 0 0 0 0 71
291 Zuñiga González, Jorge Independiente 69 0 0 0 0 69
292 Garcia Morales, Manuel Correcaminos Carbajosa 68 0 0 0 0 68
293 Nieto Jimenez, Ruben Club Atletismo Ecosport 67 0 0 0 0 67
294 Vicente Tome, Juan Miguel DCabrerizos 65 0 0 0 0 65
295 Santano Marcio, Javier Correcaminos Carbajosa 64 0 0 0 0 64
296 Martin Sánchez, Roberto Independiente 63 0 0 0 0 63
297 Pravos Gonzalo, Oscar Correcaminos Carbajosa 61 0 0 0 0 61
298 Tejedor García, Eliseo Independiente 60 0 0 0 0 60
299 Matilla Enrique, Curro Club Triatlón Salamanca 58 0 0 0 0 58
300 Izquierdo Vicente, Ángel Independiente 57 0 0 0 0 57



PUESTO NOMBRE CLUB NAVA CARRASCAL LA FUENTE VITIGUDINOALDEARRODRIGOCABRILLAS
1 Cerezo López, Antonio Salmántica Triatlón Club 300 280 0 0 300 290
2 Luengo Martín, Javier Salmántica Triatlón Club 290 290 280 280 0 0
3 Rodríguez Esteban, Carlos Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 300 290 300
4 Chamarro Duran, Roberto Club Triatlón Charro 250 190 149 190 160 190
5 Martín Paz, Saúl Con2Piñones Perkins Team 190 170 144 148 145 150
6 Herrero Cabero, Daniel Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 200 0 290 280 0
7 Garcia Sanchez, Chuchi Hogar PVC Team 160 147 160 160 149 160
8 Vicente Herrero, Oscar Vitikletas 0 160 190 0 170 143
9 Bartolome Delanoe, David Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 200 0 200
10 Sanz Ortega, Vicente Con2Piñones Perkins Team 135 132 131 127 115 124
11 Lagartos Fernandez, Tinin Tribeteam Béjar 138 141 142 137 132 137
12 Marcos Gomez, Abraham DC Castellanos de Moriscos 0 180 150 149 147 148
13 Martín Ledesma, Carlos Club Triatlón Charro 0 0 250 0 200 0
14 García González, Pablo Salmántica Triatlón Club 144 139 0 133 117 131
15 Gonzalez Perez, Juan Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 150 146 143 141 136 145
16 Herrero Lucas, Hector Independiente 0 135 132 0 111 129
17 García Sánchez, Favi Hogar PVC Team 148 0 0 139 130 136
18 Carrera Sanchez, Alberto Hogar PVC Team 180 0 146 0 0 146
19 González Blázquez, Manuel Club Triatlón Charro 140 0 148 142 143 0
20 Hernández Fernández, Francisco Javier Club Triatlón Charro 0 0 0 250 0 250
21 Herrero Herrero, José Antonio Embutidos Herrero Lumbrales 0 145 0 144 0 144
22 Campano Castellanos, Jose Miguel Independiente 137 0 130 132 0 130
23 Mateos Holgado, Ivan Salmántica Triatlón Club 170 0 0 0 0 142
24 Elices Mateos, Juan Antonio Club Triatlón Charro 0 250 0 0 0 0
25 García Fermoselle, Adolfo Club Triatlón Charro 0 0 180 170 180 149
26 Casas Blazquez, Jorge Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 132 128 128 134 125 0
27 Ramos Vicente, Roberto Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 0 133 0 130 120 0
28 Colmenero Matilla, Venan Hogar PVC Team 0 0 0 136 124 141
29 Sánchez Moreno, Javier DC Castellanos de Moriscos 0 137 0 0 114 132
30 Caballero Rogado, Antonio Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 0 190 0
31 Dominguez Holgado, Javier DC Castellanos de Moriscos 0 129 123 126 0 0
32 Herrero González, Oscar Embutidos Herrero Lumbrales 0 134 0 129 0 0
33 Hernández Manchado, Jesus Ángel Objetivo Tokio 2020 139 0 126 124 119 126
34 Pérez Hernández, Jesuche Hogar PVC Team 0 0 124 123 0 127
35 Gómez Muñoz, Vicente Club Triatlón Charro 0 0 0 0 250 0
36 Ramos Mota, Julián Independiente 136 131 120 0 0 0
37 Cáceres Rivas, Luis Miguel Hogar PVC Team 0 144 140 0 141 0
38 Bustos Fraile, Carlos DC Castellanos de Moriscos 0 127 133 0 0 122



39 Vicente Rodriguez, Nicolás Vitikletas 0 0 141 143 0 0
40 Hernandez Hernandez, Victor Club Triatlón Charro 143 138 0 0 0 0
41 Domínguez García, Alberto Triatlón Arenas Alicante 0 0 300 0 0 0
42 Navas Barba, Daniel Correcaminos Carbajosa 146 0 125 0 0 0
43 Garcia Santamaria, Angel Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 0 0 147 150 144 140
44 Morales Pérez, Ramón Embutidos Herrero Lumbrales 0 124 0 116 127 138
45 Malmierca Rollan, Manuel Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 130 0 0 122 0
46 Grijota Ordoñez, Carlos Botanik 0 0 290 0 0 0
47 Sánchez García, David DC Castellanos de Moriscos 0 125 0 0 0 120
48 Hernandez Vicente, Roberto Hogar PVC team 125 0 0 115 106 117
49 Resurrección Solórzano, Ivan Objetivo Tokio 2020 133 0 121 122 0 0
50 Llorente Prieto, Ivan Liberty Runner H24 0 0 0 146 150 147
51 Martín López, Javier Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Hernandez Hidalgo, Daniel Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 0 0 280
53 Nicolás Martín, Roberto Motor Perkins Team 0 0 135 147 146 0
54 Garcia Sanchez, Victor Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 140 0
55 Acera Lorenzo, Alvaro Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 149 0 0 0 0
56 Romero Hernández, Agus Bananas Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 Sanchez Tapia, Carlos Pelayo Team 0 0 134 0 0 139
58 Vicente Muñoz, Juan Francisco Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 139 0
59 García Mayor, Miguel Angel Independiente 0 143 0 140 0 0
60 Aparicio Sanchez, Jesus Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 142 0 0 135 0 0
61 Rodriguez Boyero, Marc Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Sela Martín, Luis Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 133
63 Rubio Rodríguez, Ismael Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Vidal Lopez, Jorge Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Torres Rodriguez, Fernando Atletas Populares Peñaranda 145 0 0 0 0 0
66 Mateos Comerón, Santiago Club Triatlón Charro 0 0 0 180 0 0
67 Lorenzo Garzon, Miguel A. Team Salmantina Running Club 0 126 0 0 0 0
68 Manjon Perez, Sergio Independiente 0 0 0 0 121 0
69 Sánchez Díaz, Samuel Salamanca Raid&Trails Runners 200 0 0 0 0 0
70 Romero Gomez, Alberto Independiente 0 0 0 0 137 0
71 Hernández Piñuela, Francisco Club Deportivo Alcer 131 0 122 0 0 0
72 Saez Garcia, Jose Miguel Jomisaga 0 0 113 117 109 0
73 Flores Valle, Jose Miguel Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 Hernández Muriel, Álvaro Grupo Ciclista Villavieja de Yeltes 0 0 170 0 0 0
75 García Rodríguez, Javier Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 119 0 0 119
76 Gutiérrez Calzado, Ángel Club Triatlón Charro 0 300 0 0 0 0
77 Mateo Santos, Efren Con 2 piñones-perkinsteam 147 0 0 0 0 0



78 Hoguera Prieto, Daniel Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 150 0 0 0 0
79 Martin Marcos, José Antonio Club Triatlón Charro 0 0 0 0 148 0
80 Comillas Ronco, Ignacio Montilla Córdoba Triatlón 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Rivera Esteban, Jonathan Triatlón Viriato 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 Manzano Martínez, Lorenzo Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
83 Dominguez Sanchez, Juan Diego CD Paradinas 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 Rodriguez Maestre, Jose Luis Dcabrerizos Trail 0 0 0 0 142 0
85 Jiménez Sánchez, Eladio Norinver 0 0 0 0 0 0
86 Casado Pérez, Luis Alberto Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
87 Gonzalez Diaz, Alberto Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Martín García, Miguel Ángel Carrunning Team 280 0 0 0 0 0
89 Perez Palmero, Roberto Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0
90 Guinaldo Jiménez, Alberto Con 2 piñones-perkinsteam 149 0 0 0 0 0
91 Rodríguez Sánchez, Víctor BTT Aldeadavilocos 0 0 0 145 0 0
92 Martin Asunción, Miguel Angel Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 0 0 137 0 0 134
93 Vargas Martín, Iñaki BTT Saelices El Chico 141 0 0 0 0 0
94 Pérez Sierro, Fran Atletas Populares Miróbriga 0 0 0 0 0 0
95 Pérez Holgado, Luis Aptonia Decathlon 0 0 0 0 135 0
96 Martin Ballesteros, Oscar Vitikletas 0 0 0 128 0 0
97 Hernando Tapia, Alberto Con2 Piñones Perkins Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
98 Martin Lopez, Fernando Independiente 0 0 127 0 123 0
99 Lopez Diaz, Raul CD Paradinas 0 0 0 0 0 0
100 Vicente González, Jorge Pituki 0 0 0 0 116 0
101 Useros Revesado, Jesus Angel Vitirunners 0 0 0 120 0 0
102 Sánchez Jiménez, David Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
103 Gallego Sanchez, Ruben Los tronchabielas 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 Nácar Cañizal, Jose Vitikletas 0 0 0 118 0 0
105 Aparicio Pérez, Carlos Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 110 123
106 Domínguez Martínez, Jesús CD Paradinas 0 0 0 0 0 0
107 Aparicio García, Carlos Independiente 0 0 0 0 100 125
108 Bernal Blanco, Juan José Hogar PVC Team 0 0 110 0 0 114
109 Dominguez Sanchez, Julio Julian CD Paradinas 0 0 0 0 0 0
110 Sastre Rodriguez, Gabriel Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 0 0 0 0 97 121
111 Vicente Carpio, Ernesto Independiente 0 0 112 0 0 105
112 Cillero Martin, Goyo Hogar PVC Team 0 0 115 0 0 99
113 Moro Sanchez, Adrian Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
114 Macias Arevalo, Roberto Atletas Populares Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 Muñoz Garcia, Oscar Los tronchabielas 0 0 0 0 113 0
116 Blázquez García, José Javier Independiente 128 0 0 0 0 0



117 Ramos Rodríguez, Francisco Javier Club Deportivo Alcer 0 0 0 0 0 0
118 Blanco Jiménez, Raul Train or die 0 0 200 0 0 0
119 Sánchez Calleja, Miguel Ángel DCabrerizos 0 0 0 119 0 0
120 Dueñas García, Alejandro Ayto. Alba de Tormes 0 0 0 0 0 0
121 Ramos Alvarez, Joaquin Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 107 0
122 Pérez Fernández, Ivan Ayto. Alba de Tormes 0 0 0 0 0 0
123 Noriega Villafañe, José Antonio Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
124 Rubio Sierro, Francisco Javier Objetivo Tokio 2020 127 0 0 0 0 0
125 Hernandez Muriel, Francisco Jose Grupo Ciclista Villavieja de Yeltes 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 Sanchez García, Angel Luis Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 0 0 180
127 Manjon Silva, Juan Antonio Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0
128 Valriberas, Daniel Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
129 Rodríguez Gómez, Alejandro Mirobike 0 0 0 0 0 170
130 Gonzalez Muñoz, Jonathan Club Triatlón Charro 0 0 0 0 0 0
131 Neila Rodríguez, Luis Roberto Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
132 Casas Viela, David Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0
133 Casanova Montes, Tomás Triatlon Zamora 0 0 0 0 0 0
134 Navazo Vicente, Andres Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
135 Gómez Gómez, Pablo Ernesto Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
136 Martin Goberna, Jesus Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 148 0 0 0 0
137 Amaro Criado, Luis Alejandro AmaroTeam 0 0 145 0 0 0
138 García González, Juan Embutidos Herrero Abadengo Indómito0 0 0 0 0 0
139 Dominguez Sanchez, Juan Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 142 0 0 0 0
140 Hernández Domínguez, Carlos CD Bedunia F&B 0 0 0 0 0 0
141 Casas Arribas, Jorge Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0
142 Grandes Domínguez, David Embutidos Herrero Abadengo Indómito0 0 0 0 0 0
143 Lopez Alcala, Ruben C.D. Tribeteam 0 0 0 0 0 0
144 Rodriquez Fernandez, Joaquin The Goonies bike 0 140 0 0 0 0
145 Méndez Gómez, Álvaro Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 139 0 0 0
146 Gómez Murcia, Gonzalo Club Salmántica Triatlón 0 0 0 0 0 0
147 Caño Cabo, David Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 0 0 138 0 0 0
148 Martin Juan, José Roberto Liberty Runner H24 0 0 0 138 0 0
149 Garduño Martín, José Ramón CDE Triatlon Lo-Cost Leganés 0 0 0 0 0 0
150 Romero Villar, Manuel CD Bedunia FR&B 0 136 0 0 0 0
151 Bermejo De La Iglesia, Jaime Independiente 0 0 136 0 0 0
152 Prieto Sánchez, Raúl Ianuarius 0 0 0 0 0 135
153 Gomez Mateos, Mario Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0
154 Goyenechea Lozano, Carlos Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
155 Rivas Gil, Guillermo Salmántica Running Club 134 0 0 0 0 0



156 Romero Moro, Samuel Aldearrodrigo Corre 0 0 0 0 134 0
157 Garcia Herrero, Jose Manuel Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 0 0 0 0 133 0
158 Martin Toledo, Jorge Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
159 Martin Aguirre, Aitor Independiente 0 0 0 131 0 0
160 Alonso Fraile, Alexandre Team Run&Go 0 0 0 0 131 0
161 Gomez Gózalo, Juan Carlos Jóvenes barcenses 0 0 0 0 0 0
162 Grandes Hernandez, José Angel Embutidos Herrero Abadengo Indómito0 0 0 0 0 0
163 Garcia Hernandez, Miguel Con 2 piñones perkinst 130 0 0 0 0 0
164 Domínguez Sánchez, Juan Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
165 Garcia Egido, Joaquin Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
166 Sendin Marcos, Antonio C.D. Nava de Francia 129 0 0 0 0 0
167 García Rodríguez, Juan Ignacio Los Cuñaos 0 0 129 0 0 0
168 Martin Pena, Joaquin Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 0 0 0 0 129 0
169 Martínez Almeida, Alberto Independiente 0 0 0 0 128 0
170 Garcia Sanchez, Álvaro Hogar PVC Team 0 0 0 0 0 128
171 De La Fuente Ubanell, José Antonio Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
172 López, Pablo Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
173 Casado Garcia, Javier AgoTeam 0 0 0 0 0 0
174 Boyero Martin, Hector Independiente 126 0 0 0 0 0
175 Martin Gonzalez, Oscar Atletas Veteranos Salamanca 0 0 0 0 126 0
176 Martin Hernandez, Benito Jose Aprietapedales 0 0 0 0 0 0
177 Flores Sánchez, José Ángel Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
178 Martin Garcia, Gonzalo Vitikletas 0 0 0 125 0 0
179 Moreta Magdaleno, Hugo Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
180 Lopez Manso, Raul Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
181 García González, Luis Salmántica Triatlón Club 124 0 0 0 0 0
182 Moreno Albin, Angel Club Ulagartu Runnig 0 0 0 0 0 0
183 Martín Rico, Raúl Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
184 Puertas Sanchez, Juan Manuel Malpartida activa 123 0 0 0 0 0
185 Sanchez Pedraz, Ignacio Independiente 0 123 0 0 0 0
186 Calvo Cabezas, Pablo CDCEBE 0 0 0 0 0 0
187 Jiménez Hernández, Manuel AT. Macotera Persianas Ruano 122 0 0 0 0 0
188 Gonzalez Borrego, Jaime Independiente 0 122 0 0 0 0
189 Hernandez Aparicio, Jose Carlos DCabrerizos 0 0 0 0 0 0
190 Ayuso Calles, Eduardo Vitikletas 0 0 0 0 0 0
191 Sanchez Marcos, Juan Carlos At. Macotera Persianas Ruano 121 0 0 0 0 0
192 Luis Ledesma, Alvaro Btt Aldeavilocos 0 0 0 121 0 0
193 Morgade Sánchez, Carlos Aprietapedales 0 0 0 0 0 0
194 Carabias Molina, Felix Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 0 0 0 0 0 0



195 Pereña Martin, David maderos&fiz 0 0 118 0 0 0
196 Valdunciel Vidal, Pablo Independiente 0 0 0 0 118 0
197 Tocino Barragues, Hector Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 118
198 Rodriguez Zamarreño, Jose Manuel BTT Saelices El Chico 0 0 0 0 0 0
199 Herrero Rodríguez, Carlos Vitikletas 0 0 0 0 0 0
200 Garcia Amor, Manuel Aprietapedales 0 0 0 0 0 0
201 Garzon Hernandez, Tito Hogar PVC Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
202 Calzada Vaquero, Jose Manuel Puchebike 0 0 117 0 0 0
203 Leal Hernandez, Iban Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
204 García Moreno, Jose Alberto Independiente 0 0 116 0 0 0
205 Matilla Corcho, Javier Hogar PVC Team 0 0 0 0 0 116
206 Caballero Sayalero, Ángel CDCEBE 0 0 0 0 0 0
207 Gonzalez Alario, Miguel Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 115
208 Pulido Garcia, Ivan La canchera/Gallegos BTT Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
209 Gonzalez Núñez, Eugenio Tecnocasa Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
210 Iglesias Colmenero, Daniel Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
211 Ramajo Gonçalves, Cristian Eterno y Por Siempre Jamás 0 0 0 0 0 0
212 Ávila Sánchez, Jesús María Independiente 0 0 114 0 0 0
213 Azcaray Roman, Javier Independiente 0 0 0 114 0 0
214 Iglesias Alonso, Benedicto Correlindes 0 0 0 0 0 0
215 González García, Sergio BTT Aldeadavilocos 0 0 0 0 0 0
216 Huebra Perez, Julio Independiente 0 0 0 113 0 0
217 Vidal Martín, Angel Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 113
218 Villar Plaza, Jorge Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
219 Martín Montero, Francisco Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
220 García Criado, Igor Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 112 0
221 Garcia Monje, Asier Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 112
222 Bernal Mendez, Ruben BTT Saelices El Chico 0 0 0 0 0 0
223 Agudo García, Andrés Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
224 Gallego Díez, Manuel Los Cuñaos 0 0 111 0 0 0
225 Huerta Arroyo, Agustín Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 111
226 Martin Barbero, Sergio Atletismo Macotera Persianas Ruano 0 0 0 0 0 0
227 Martín Caballero, Rubén Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
228 Díaz Domínguez, José Feliciano CD Paradinas 0 0 0 0 0 0
229 Palomino Salderon, Francisco Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 110
230 Del Barrio Sancho, Alberto Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
231 Miguel del Corral, Alejandro Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
232 Santos Riesco, Francisco Javier Club Deportivo Alcer 0 0 0 0 0 0
233 Hernández Santos, Victor Independiente 0 0 109 0 0 0



234 Borrajo García, Domingo Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 109
235 Armendáriz Sánchez, Saul Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
236 Ortiz Hernandez, Alex Aprietapedales 0 0 0 0 0 0
237 González Frutos, Raúl maderos&fiz 0 0 108 0 0 0
238 Sánchez Vicente, Roberto Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 108 0
239 Vicente Ciudad, Jose Andrés Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 108
240 Redondo Pascual, Óscar Los Chatarros 0 0 0 0 0 0
241 Corredera Lázaro, Raúl Aprietapedales 0 0 0 0 0 0
242 Diez Lucas, Marcos Con 2 piñones-perkinsteam 0 0 0 0 0 0
243 Rodríguez Marcos, Rubén Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 107
244 Martin Castro, David Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
245 Moran González, Ruben Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 106
246 Martín Peña, Miguel Enrique Independiente 0 0 0 0 105 0
247 Gonzalez Martín, Esteban Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
248 Arevalo Andrés, Daniel Independiente 0 0 0 0 104 0
249 Sánchez Mulas, Javier Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 104
250 Sierra Perez, José Maria Chema Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
251 Almaraz Huerta, Raul Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
252 Ramos Alcántara, David Aldearrodrigo Corre 0 0 0 0 103 0
253 Sánchez Sánchez, Jonatan Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 103
254 Inácio, Victor Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
255 Valverde Hernández, Javier Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
256 Del Brío Martín, Abel Aldearrodrigo Corre 0 0 0 0 102 0
257 Vidal Martin, Sebastian Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 102
258 Martin Florindo, Cristian Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
259 Gutierrez Maria, Dionisio CDA Tarancón 0 0 0 0 101 0
260 García Alvarez, Roberto Puchebike 0 0 0 0 0 101
261 Pérez de Burgos Rubio, Luismy Love´s Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
262 García Hernández, Ión CD Los Secos 0 0 0 0 0 0
263 García Martín, Guillermo Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 100
264 Mateos Mateos, Didier Atletas Populares Miróbriga 0 0 0 0 0 0
265 García González, Gustavo Alba Running 0 0 0 0 0 0
266 Areces López, Rodrigo Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
267 Díez Juan, Chema Independiente 0 0 0 0 99 0
268 Barrientos Barrientos, Gonzalo Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
269 Iglesias Gil, Paco Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
270 Gonzalez Rengel, Alejandro Club De Atletismo Ianuarius 0 0 0 0 98 0
271 R Cordeiro, Manuel Monópteros Bikers 0 0 0 0 0 98
272 Barrios Robledo, Valentin Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0



273 Hernández Macias, Francisco Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
274 Palomo de Onís Gutiérrez, Julián Crossfit DCP Salamanca 0 0 0 0 96 0
275 Hernández Garcia, Javier Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
276 Ramos Vicente, David Aldearrodrigo Corre 0 0 0 0 95 0
277 Nevado Blazquez, Juan Jose Mesón Paco 0 0 0 0 0 0
278 Sendin Martin, Avelino Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
279 Abella González, Guillermo Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 0 94 0
280 De Haro López, Pepe Independiente 0 0 0 0 93 0
281 Meixeira Pérez, Manuel Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
282 Martín García, Jesús Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
283 Rodríguez Sánchez, Javier Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
284 Prats Varillas, José Carlos Club Deportivo Alcer 0 0 0 0 0 0
285 Manso Hernandez, David Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
286 Dominguez Miguel, Enrique Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
287 Rodríguez Maíllo, Jorge Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
288 González Herrero, Antonio Salmántica Triatlón Club 0 0 0 0 0 0
289 Petisco González, Roberto Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
290 Romo Borrego, Matias Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
291 Zuñiga González, Jorge Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
292 Garcia Morales, Manuel Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
293 Nieto Jimenez, Ruben Club Atletismo Ecosport 0 0 0 0 0 0
294 Vicente Tome, Juan Miguel DCabrerizos 0 0 0 0 0 0
295 Santano Marcio, Javier Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
296 Martin Sánchez, Roberto Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
297 Pravos Gonzalo, Oscar Correcaminos Carbajosa 0 0 0 0 0 0
298 Tejedor García, Eliseo Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0
299 Matilla Enrique, Curro Club Triatlón Salamanca 0 0 0 0 0 0
300 Izquierdo Vicente, Ángel Independiente 0 0 0 0 0 0


